

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:- Condemnation of Motor Vehicle bearing No. JK02K-2070(Gypsy) registered with Commissioner, Commercial Taxes Department.

Ref:- (i) Letter No. CCT/Acctts/Auction/13-14/483 dated 11-07-2014 & No. CCT/Acctts/14-15/1200 dated 03-03-2014 received from Commercial Taxes Department.

(ii) U.O. No. FD-VII-8(14)2006-07-III dated 07-04-2015 from Budget Section, Finance Department.

Government Order No. 89 -F of 2015 Dated:- 16-06-2015

As recommended by the Survey Committee of the State Motor Garages, sanction is hereby accorded to the condemnation of Motor Vehicle (No. JK02K-2070, Gypsy) registered with Commissioner, Commercial Taxes Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to Government
Finance Department

Dated: 16-06-2015

No. ET/Estt/161/2014

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director General Budget, Finance Department.
- 2. Commissioner Commercial Taxes, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Director State Motor Garages.
- 4. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.
- 5. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Finance Minister.
- 6. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government Finance Department.
- 7. P.A to Special Secretary to the Government, Finance Department.
- 8. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Bharat Singh)KAS

Deputy Secretary to Government
Finance Department